momentum

investments

29 April 2022

FTSE/JSE indices

All-Share Index

All-Share Index Total Return
Resources Index

Industrials Index

Financials Index

Top 40 Index

Shareholder Weighted Index
Capped Shareholder Weighted Index
SA Listed Property Index

SA Volatility Index
Interest-bearing indices
FTSE/JSE All Bond Index
SteFl Composite Index
FTSE/JSE Inflation-Linked Index
Interest rates

Prime rate

Repo rate

Commodities (in US dollars)
Gold price

Platinum price

Oil price

Global indices (in base currency)
Dow Jones (US)

S&P 500 (US)

FTSE (UK)

Hang Seng (Hong Kong)
Shanghai

Nikkei (Japan)*

Cac 40 (France)

Dax (Germany)

MSCI Emerging*

MSCI Developed*

US Volatility Index
Exchange rates

Rand/US dollar

Rand/euro

Rand/pound

Dollar/euro

Inflation indicator

CPI

Group indicator

Momentum Metropolitan Holdings

Close price at
4/28/22

71,534.57
11,830.95
43,635.74
86,193.87
42,368.34
64,551.99
26,529.03
29,942.49
1,629.70
24.58

821.77
488.91
316.79

7.75%
4.25%

1,885.22
925.50
107.59

33,916.39
4,287.50
4,165.89

20,276.17
2,975.48

26,847.90
6,508.14
1,280.84

1,053.82
2,861.55
29.99

16.03
16.84
19.98

1.05

16.49

*Last available numbers used, as these numbers were not available

Global update
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Month to
date

-52%
-4.9%
-7.5%

-31%
-6.5%
-5.8%
-4.8%
-4.8%
-2.0%

9.0%

-1.9%
0.3%
2.0%

-2.4%
-6.8%
2.8%

-2.2%
-5.4%
-0.5%
-7.8%
-8.5%
-3.5%
-2.3%
-3.2%
-7.7%
-6.3%
45.9%

9.8%
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4.1%
-51%

-4.7%

Year to
date

-3.0%
1.2%
7.2%
-16.2%
1.9%
-3.7%
0.6%
1.6%
-3.2%
26.7%
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0.6%
-7.2%
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-7.7%

-13.0%

Last
year

56%
10.4%
8.8%
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4.4%
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12.1%
10.4%
14.0%

7.5%
4.0%
11.7%

10.7%
21.4%

6.1%
-24.8%
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0.3%
2.5%
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-13.9%
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-1.2%
-22.8%
-31%
73.6%

12.7%
-2.5%
0.7%
-13.4%
5.7%

-13.3%

Local update

The rand weakened for the ninth straight day on Thursday,
breaching R16 against the dollar for the first time since
early January to reach its worst level since mid-
December. It's a case of a stronger dollar and a
continuation of the trend in a thin holiday market in SA,
said Absa head of fixed income James Turp. Source:
businesslive.co.za

The interim CEO of South African Airways (SAA) Thomas
Kgokolo isto leave the airline at the end of April 2022.
Kgokolo was appointed in April last year on an interim
basis when SAA exited business rescue. Source: fin24.com

Transport Minister Fikile Mbalula has cautioned that the
City of Cape Town's plans to take over the management of
rail servicesin the metro is by no means a done deal yet
because his approval is needed first, and not that of Finance
Minister Enoch Godongwana. Mbalula was reacting to
Cape Town Mayor Geordin Hill-Lewis' comments in
council on Thursday. Hill-Lewis said Godongwana supports
a feasibility study on the matter. The city has therefore
issued a tender in this regard as the first step in a quest to
take over the management of the rail network from the
Passenger Rail Agency of South Africa (Prasa). Source:
fin24.com

Impala Platinum, which cut its guidance as much as 10%
at its half-year, says it has continued to feel the effects of
extended safety stoppages, load-shedding and supply-chain
issues during its third quarter, but it is keeping its revised
full-year target unchanged. Refined production of the
basket of six metals the group produces fell 8% to
735,0000z in the three months to end-March, Implats said
in an update on Friday, with the world's third-largest
platinum group metals (PGM) miner still optimistic it can
produce as much as 3.2-million ounces for the full year.
Source: businesslive.co.za

San Francisco/Bengaluru — Tesla CEO Elon Musk sold $4bn worth of shares in the electric vehicle maker, US securities filings showed on Thursday, in sales likely aimed at helping

finance his planned purchase of Twitter. Source: businesslive.co.za

Alphabet’'s Google failed to persuade a judge to issue a default judgment against two Russians accused of operating a botnet that allegedly hacked into more than 1-million computers

and devices worldwide. Source: businesslive.co.za
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