momentum

investments





29 April 2022	Close price at 4/28/22	Daily % change	Month to date	Year to date	Last year
FTSE/JSE indices					
All-Share Index	71,534.57	2.6%	-5.2%	-3.0%	5.6%
All-Share Index Total Return	11,830.95	2.6%	-4.9%	-1.2%	10.4%
Resources Index	43,635.74	4.9%	-7.5%	7.2%	8.8%
Industrials Index	86,193.87	1.4%	-3.1%	-16.2%	-7.2%
Financials Index	42,368.34	2.0%	-6.5%	11.9%	34.3%
Top 40 Index	64,551.99	2.6%	-5.8%	-3.7%	4.4%
Shareholder Weighted Index	26,529.03	2.5%	-4.8%	0.6%	6.2%
Capped Shareholder Weighted Index	29,942.49	2.5%	-4.8%	1.6%	12.1%
SA Listed Property Index	1,629.70	0.3%	-2.0%	-3.2%	10.4%
SA Volatility Index	24.58	5.9%	9.0%	26.7%	14.0%
Interest-bearing indices					
FTSE/JSE All Bond Index	821.77	-0.7%	-1.9%	-0.1%	7.5%
SteFI Composite Index	488.91	0.0%	0.3%	1.4%	4.0%
FTSE/JSE Inflation-Linked Index	316.79	-0.1%	2.0%	2.2%	11.7%
Interest rates					
Prime rate	7.75%			6.9%	10.7%
Repo rate	4.25%			13.3%	21.4%
Commodities (in US dollars)					
Gold price	1,885.22	-1.7%	-2.4%	3.1%	6.1%
Platinum price	925.50	-0.3%	-6.8%	-4.5%	-24.8%
Oil price	107.59	5.2%	2.8%	38.3%	59.9%
Global indices (in base currency)					
Dow Jones (US)	33,916.39	1.8%	-2.2%	-6.7%	0.3%
S&P 500 (US)	4,287.50	-0.2%	-5.4%	-10.0%	2.5%
FTSE (UK)	4,165.89	1.4%	-0.5%	-1.0%	4.7%
Hang Seng (Hong Kong)	20,276.17	2.0%	-7.8%	-13.3%	-30.3%
Shanghai	2,975.48	1.6%	-8.5%	-18.3%	-13.9%
Nikkei (Japan)*	26,847.90	1.0%	-3.5%	-6.8%	-7.6%
Cac 40 (France)	6,508.14	0.9%	-2.3%	-9.0%	3.2%
Dax (Germany)	1,280.84	0.1%	-3.2%	3.4%	-11.2%
MSCI Emerging*	1,053.82	0.7%	-7.7%	-14.5%	-22.8%
MSCI Developed*	2,861.55	-0.6%	-6.3%	-11.5%	-3.1%
US Volatility Index	29.99	11.0%	45.9%	74.2%	73.6%
Exchange rates					
Rand/US dollar	16.03	2.2%	9.8%	0.6%	12.7%
Rand/euro	16.84	0.2%	4.2%	-7.2%	-2.5%
Rand/pound	19.98	0.0%	4.1%	-7.3%	0.7%
Dollar/euro	1.05	-2.0%	-5.1%	-7.7%	-13.4%
Inflation indicator					
CPI					5.7%
Group indicator					
Momentum Metropolitan Holdings	16.49	-1.3%	-4.7%	-13.0%	-13.3%

ocal update

The rand weakened for the ninth straight day on Thursday, breaching R16 against the dollar for the first time since early January to reach its worst level since mid-December. It's a case of a stronger dollar and a continuation of the trend in a thin holiday market in SA, said Absa head of fixed income James Turp. Source: businesslive.co.za

The interim CEO of South African Airways (SAA) Thomas Kgokolo is to leave the airline at the end of April 2022. Kgokolo was appointed in April last year on an interim basis when SAA exited business rescue. Source: fin24.com

Transport Minister Fikile Mbalula has cautioned that the City of Cape Town's plans to take over the management of rail services in the metro is by no means a done deal yet because his approval is needed first, and not that of Finance Minister Enoch Godongwana. Mbalula was reacting to Cape Town Mayor Geordin Hill-Lewis' comments in council on Thursday. Hill-Lewis said Godongwana supports a feasibility study on the matter. The city has therefore issued a tender in this regard as the first step in a quest to take over the management of the rail network from the Passenger Rail Agency of South Africa (Prasa). Source: fin24.com

Impala Platinum, which cut its guidance as much as 10% at its half-year, says it has continued to feel the effects of extended safety stoppages, load-shedding and supply-chain issues during its third quarter, but it is keeping its revised full-year target unchanged. Refined production of the basket of six metals the group produces fell 8% to 735,000oz in the three months to end-March, Implats said in an update on Friday, with the world's third-largest platinum group metals (PGM) miner still optimistic it can produce as much as 3.2-million ounces for the full year. Source: businesslive.co.za

Global update

San Francisco/Bengaluru — Tesla CEO Elon Musk sold \$4bn worth of shares in the electric vehicle maker, US securities filings showed on Thursday, in sales likely aimed at helping finance his planned purchase of Twitter. Source: businesslive.co.za

Alphabet's Google failed to persuade a judge to issue a default judgment against two Russians accused of operating a botnet that allegedly hacked into more than 1-million computers and devices worldwide. Source: businesslive.co.za

Last available numbers used, as these numbers were not available